MARTEL ENERGO
m e r a c i a  a  r e g u l a č n á  t e c h n i k a
MARTEL ENERGO s.r.o.
sídlo: Zvonárska 8, 040 01 Košice
prevádzka: Masarykova 23, 080 01 Prešov, IČO: 45412944
Tel./fax: 051/7958 518 Mobil: 0907/478475, 0907/933721
Kompaktní snímač tlaku MBS 1900

Technická dokumentácia Snímač tlaku pre vodu - vzduch - snímač tlaku MBS 1900
MBS 1900 - -
Type Code A0 A1 B1 A3
(EN175301-803-A) EN175301-803-A, Pg 9 Round Packard Metripack 150.2 2 m screened cable
 Tlakové pripojenie
 A B 0 4 ..  G ¼ A (EN 837)
 A B 0 8 ..  G ½ A (EN 837)
 A C 0 4 ..   ¼ -18 NPT ANSI/ASME B 1.20.1, excl. gasket
 A C 0 8 ..  ½ -14 NPT ANSI/ASME B 1.20.1, excl. gasket
 P   T  0   4   ..  R  ¼ ISO 7-1
 G B 0 4 ..  G ¼ - DIN 3852-E
       Gasket: DIN 3869-14 NBR
       Elekrické pripojenie
       Figures refer to plug and standard
 A 0  ............................................  No Plug (EN 175301-803-A)
 A 1  ............................................  Plug Pg 9 (EN175301-803-A)
 A  3  ............................................  Screened cable, 2 m
 B 1  ............................................  Round Packard Metripack 150.2
Rozsah merania
0 - 4 bar ........................ 1 6
0 - 6 bar ........................ 1 8
0 - 10 bar ...................... 2 0
0 - 16 bar ...................... 2 2
0 - 25 bar ...................... 2 4
-1 - 15 bar .................... 8 9
0 - 100 psi .................... 5 8
0 - 200 psi .................... 6 2
0 - 250 psi .................... 6 3
0 - 300 psi .................... 6 4
Tlak
Gauge (relative) ............................. 1
Absolute .......................................... 2
Výstupný sigál
4 - 20 mA ......................................................  1
Ratiometric, 10-90%  ...............................  6
Objednávky špeciálnych verzií
Rozmery / Kkombinácie
Preferred versions
Non-standard build-up combinations may be selected.
However, minimum order quantities may apply.
information or request for other versions.
G¼ A (EN 837) G ½ A (EN 837) ¼ - 18 NPT ½ - 14 NPT DIN 3852-E-G ¼ A
Gasket:
DIN 3869-14
ISO 7-1 R ¼
Type Code AB04 AB08 AC04 AC08 GB04 PT04
Recommended
torque
20 Nm 20 Nm 20 Nm 20 Nm 20 Nm 20 Nm
MARTEL ENERGO
m e r a c i a  a  r e g u l a č n á  t e c h n i k a
MARTEL ENERGO s.r.o.
sídlo: Zvonárska 8, 040 01 Košice
prevádzka: Masarykova 23, 080 01 Prešov, IČO: 45412944
Tel./fax: 051/7958 518 Mobil: 0907/478475, 0907/933721
Technická dokumentácia Snímač tlaku pre vodu - vzduch - snímač tlaku MBS 1900
Elektrické napojenie
Type code, page 4 A0, A1 B1 A3
EN 175301-803-A Round Packard metripack 150.2 2 m screened cable
Ambient temperature −20 � + 80°C −20 � + 80°C −20 � + 80°C
together with mating connector)
IP 65 IP 65 IP 67
Materials PBT , PA 6.6. PVC
Electrical
connection
4 - 20 mA
(2 wire)
Pin1: + supply
Pin 2: ÷ supply
Pin 3: Not used
Earth: Not connected to MBS
enclosure
Pin 1 (A): - supply
Pin 2 (B): + supply
Pin 3 (C): Not used
Black: - supply
Red: + supply
Brown: Not used
Screen: INot connected to MBS
enclosure
Ratiometric
10 - 90%
Pin 1: + supply
Pin 2: ÷ supply